assets (€63m) and additional liabilities (€63m) related
to operating leases, recognising the difference in
retained earnings.

Statement of cashflow - there is no impact on overall
cashflows but the presentation differs. Operating lease
payments were previously presented within operating
cashflows and finance lease payments were presented
within financing activities. Under IFRS16, all lease
payments are now split between payments of principal,
presented within financing activities and interest,
presented within operating as financing cashflows.

2. Underlying EBITDA is defined in note 2(s) on page 115.

Statements

108
Pa

ra
go

n
Gr

ou
p

05
25

81
75

 | G
ro

up
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

 | N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

Co
ns

ol
id

at
ed

 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

ts
 |

Strategic
Report

Business
Review

PCC

PID

PGS

New/Growth
Businesses

Driving
Growth

Technology

Sustainability

GRC

Risks

Section 172
Statement

Group
Financial

Statements

Parent
Company
Financial

Statements

1  General information (continued)
Impact of the transition on the Statement of Financial Position

1 July 2019 as
previously stated

IFRS 16
 impact

1 July 2019
restated

€000 €000 €000

Property, plant and equipment 95,385 (9,752) 85,633

Other intangible assets 55,393 (143) 55,250

Right-of-use assets – 73,232 73,232

Non-current assets 150,778 63,337 214,115

Trade and other receivables 119,090 (1,286) 117,804

Total assets 269,868 62,051 331,919

Trade and other payables 181,209 (444) 180,765

Provisions 14,103 (414) 13,689

Lease liabilities 8,948 62,979 71,927

Deferred tax liabilities 7,865 230 8,095

Total liabilities 212,125 62,351 274,476

Net assets/(liabilities) 57,743 (300) 57,443

Reconciliation of the operating lease commitments previously reported under IAS17
to the discounted lease liability as at 1 July 2019 under IFRS 16 is as follows:

1 July 2019

€000

Lease commitments under IAS 17 57,491

Extensions beyond break date 16,684

Non-lease components (3,417)

Short term leases (1,870)

Low value leases (117)

Other adjustments 893

Undiscounted lease liability under IFRS 16 69,664
Less impact of discounting (6,685)

Discounted lease liabilities under IFRS 16 62,979

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2020 (continued)